

1st Annual Gingerbread House Contest November 24, 2012

OFFICIAL RULES

Eligibility:

- Contest is open to all ages, and can be an individual or a group. Amateurs only.
- Each contestant/group is limited to one gingerbread house entry.

Entry Guidelines:

- All building materials (except the base) should be edible, and made of gingerbread, pre-baked gingerbread or graham crackers. All decorations must be edible and candies unwrapped. Styrofoam & other support materials are not permitted. Kits are permitted in the youth category.
- The length and width of the base must not exceed 18-inch x 18-inch.
- Gingerbread "houses" can also be barns , doghouses, birdhouses, lighthouses & other dwellings. Judging:
- Entries must be turned in for judging at the Lee Dam Center for Fine Art, 201 S. 9th Street, Marysville, KS on Friday, November 23rd from 5-7 p.m. Entries will remain on display through Sunday, December 2nd.
- Contest committee reserves the right not to exhibit entrees deemed inappropriate, or those that deteriorate.
- Entries will be judged on overall appearance, originality, craftsmanship & adherence to contest rules.
- A completed Entry Form must accompany each entry.
- The public will be invited to vote for the People's Choice Award on Saturday, November 24th.
- All entries must be picked up at the Lee Dam Center for Fine Art on December 1st between 4 & 5 p.m. Any unclaimed entries will be discarded.
- The public will be encouraged to vote for their favorite entry on Saturday, November 24th. **Prizes:**
- 1st Place prizes will be given in each category, youth, teen, adult & people's choice. All decisions final.
- Winners will be notified by phone and results posted at the end of the day November 24th.

Sponsored by Marysville Chamber of Commerce & Marysville Main Street

Entry #	GINGERBREAD HOUSE CONTEST ENTRY FORM
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE:	
CATEGORY:	□ Youth (11 & under) □ Teen (12-17) □ Adult (18 & up)
If you are under	17, please indicate your age:
Please submit this completed form along with your entry. We encourage you to register in advance at the Marysville Chamber of Commerce. Entries will be accepted the day of the event.	